BRONX COMMUNITY COLLEGE - FACT SHEET: Fall 2024

Total Headcount Enroliment
Total FTE Enrollment

Type of Admission

First-time Freshman 1,252
Transfer 750

Re-Admits 693

Continuing Degree 3,269
College Now 519

Early College Initiative 198
First-time Non-Degree 81
Continuing Non-Degree 15
Non-Degree Readmit 10

Full/Part-time Status
Full-time 3,427
Part-time 3,360

Class Standing/Tuition Level

Freshman 4,677

Sophomore 2,065

UGRD Second Degree 45
Gender

Female 3,832

Male 2,900

Other 55

Degree Pursued

AA 1,523
AAS 2,061
AS 2,257
Certificate 123
Non-degree 823

Resident Tuition Status
Non-Resident 294
Resident 6,493

6,787
4,526

18%
11%
10%
48%
8%
3%
1%
0%
0%

50%
50%

69%
30%
1%

56%
43%
1%

22%
30%
33%
2%
12%

4%
96%

DEGREE ONLY

Student Degree Status

Associates 5,841
Certificate 123
Non-Degree 823
Ethnicity
American Indian 15
Asian or Pacific Islander 284
Black, Non-Hispanic 2,677
Latino/Hispanic 3,310
White, Non-Hispanic 501
Age Distribution
19 years & Under 2,251
20-22 1,646
23-24 654
25-29 912
30-44 1,075
45-64 235
65 & Over 14
Billing Residency
Bronx 4,898
Brooklyn 146
Manhattan 713
Queens 136
Nassau 10
Other NYS 25
Westchester 232
New Jersey 9
Richmond 11
Rockland 7
Other/Missing/Unknown 600

86%
2%
12%

0%
4%
39%
49%
7%

33%
24%
10%
13%
16%

3%

0%

72%
2%
11%
2%
0%
0%
3%
0%
0%
0%
9%

Source: CUNY OIRA Institutional Research Database (IRDB)

CURRICULUM

ASSOCIATE IN ARTS (A.A.)
Criminal Justice
Liberal Arts & Sciences
English

Total
ASSOCIATED IN APPLIED SCIENCE (A.A.S.)
Accounting
Automotive Technology
Computer Information Systems
Cybersecurity
Digital/Art Design
Electronic Engineering Technology
Horticulture
Human Services
Marketing/Marketing Management
Medical Laboratory Technology
Medical Office Assistant
Nuclear Medicine Technology
Nursing (Clinical and Non-Clinical)
Office Administration and Technology
Paralegal/Legal/ Studies
Radiologic Technology

Total
ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE (A.S.)
Biotechnology
Business Administration
Computer Science
Dietetics & Nutrition Science
Education
Engineering Science
Exercise Science & Kinesiology
Health Science
Mathematics
Media & Digital Film Production
Public Health
Science
Science For Forensics
Therapeutic Recreation

Total
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS
Animal Care & Management
Automotive Technician
Cybersecurity
Early/Biling/Special Child Assistant
Licensed Practical Nurse
Paralegal Studies

Total
Grand Total

Enrolled

26%
369
1113
41
1523
35%
41
223
99
229
123
78

145
28

184
62
72

378

34
355
2061
38%
26
557
246
63
231
60
76
669
21
68
33
150
27
30
2257
2%
52
28
11
29

123
5,964

New Admits

22%
142
287
12
441
33%
11
86
23
88
40
23

36
10
38
17
14
48

14
205
653
42%

12
175

82

71

15

21
354

20

57
10

843




